

## SESSIONS. 191 of 2018

**Order No. 05**

**Dated: 24.06.2019**

Out of four accused persons on CB namely Jhaptu Rishi, Bagen Rishi, Raj Kumar Rishi and Budhua Rishi are absent by time petition.

The prayer is A.....

Ld. PP in charge Shri Ranaul Hoque is present by filing hazira.

Petition u/s 231(2) Cr.P.C. filed by the defence on 06.04.2019.

Perused the application.

Prosecution does not oppose.

The prayer is A.....

**Fixing 03.08.2019** for evidence of CSW-2 & 3 and appearance.

Prosecution do take steps accordingly.

To-date for appearance.

D/c by me

Additional Session Judge,  
2nd Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Additional Session Judge,  
2nd Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.