

## SESSIONS. 191 of 2018

**Order No. 10**

**Dated: 30.01.2020**

**A resolution is taken by Local Bar Association.**

**Regular P.O. is on leave.**

Out of four accused persons on CB, three accused persons Raj Kumar Rishi, Jhaptu Rishi and Budhua Rishi are present by filing hazira.

SI Santosh Karmakar, Karnajara OP, Raiganj P.S. has prayed for time. Let the same be kept with the record.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I.C. Raiganj P.S. for compliance.

**Fixing 08.04.2020 for appearance and Death Report.**

D/c by me

Additional Session Judge,  
2nd Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Additional Session Judge,  
2nd Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.  
In-charge.