

SESSIONS. 191 of 2018

Order No. 12

Dated: 23.07.2020

Out of four accused persons on CB, three accused persons Raj Kumar Rishi, Jhaptu Rishi and Budhua Rishi are absent without step.

Due to outbreak of COVID-19 Ld. advocates did not turn up as all judicial proceedings have been suspended by the order of Ld. District Judge, Uttar Dinajpur vide his office Memo No. 1050(37)/G dated 22.07.2020.

No death report of the accused Bagen Rishi is received.

Issue reminder.

Fixing 13.10.2020 for appearance and Death Report.

D/c by me

Additional Session Judge,
2nd Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Additional Session Judge,
2nd Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.