

SESSIONS. 191 of 2018

Order No. 13

Dated: 13.10.2020

Today is fixed for appearance and Death Report.

Out of four accused persons on CB, three accused persons Raj Kumar Rishi, Jhaptu Rishi and Budhua Rishi are absent.

Due to severe outbreak of COVID-19 Ld. advocates are not participating in trial or other matters. They are only participating in bail matters. So the case is adjourned as per the resolution dated 30.09.2020 of Local Bar Association, I intend to pass no adverse order.

ASI Uttam Deb Singha of Raiganj PS, Uttar Dinajpur files death report of the accused Bagen Rishi along with order copy and certified copy issued by Prodhan no.7 Shitgram G.P.

Seen the same and be kept with the record.

In view of the death report, the accused Bagen Rishi be filed for ever.

Fixing 20.04.2021 for appearance and evidence of CSW-3.

Prosecution do take step accordingly.

To-date for appearance.

D/c by me

Additional Session Judge,
2nd Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Additional Session Judge,
2nd Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.