

**SESSIONS CASE No.- 191 of 2018**  
**CNR NO-WBUD01-003106-2018**  
**J.O. CODE NO-WB00149**

**Order No- 21**

**Dated: 12.07.2023**

Today is fixed for appearance and cross examination of PW-1, 2 & 3.

All three accused persons namely Raj Kumar Rishi, Jhaptu Rishi and Budhua Rishi on CB are absent without taking any step.

No SR is received.

The prosecution has filed hazira but no witness is present.

None moves on behalf of the accused.

As per resolution dt. 10.07.2023 of the Local Bar Association, no adverse order is passed.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fix-**24.01.2024** (considering heavy congestion of diary and intervened by puja and christmas vacation) for appearance and cross examination of PW-1, 2 & 3.

The prosecution to take step accordingly.

To-date for appearance.

Accused will remain as before.

D/c by me,

Additional Session Judge-II,  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Additional Session Judge-II,  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur