

**SESSIONS CASE No.- 191 of 2018**  
**CNR NO-WBUD01-003106-2018**  
**J.O. CODE NO-WB00149**

**Order No- 22**

**Dated: 24.01.2024**

Today is fixed for appearance and cross examination of PW-1, 2 & 3.

All three accused persons namely Raj Kumar Rishi, Jhaptu Rishi and Budhua Rishi on CB are absent without taking any step till 12.05 P.M.

**Issue warrant** against all the three(03) accused persons after forfeiting the bail bonds and start proceeding U/S-446 of Cr. PC against the sureties.

Received summons in respect CSW-1, 2 & 3 after being duly served.

The prosecution has filed hazira of one witness namely Gour Khatun who is discharged today without examination.

The case is djourned.

Fix-**02.04.2024**(considering heavy congestion of court diary ) for ER of W/A against all the three accused persons.

Let a copy of this order along with bail bonds be sent to Ld. CJM, U/D at Raiganj for his information and taking necessary action.

D/c by me,

Additional Session Judge-II,  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Additional Session Judge-II,  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur