

**SESSIONS CASE No.- 191 of 2018**  
**CNR NO-WBUD01-003106-2018**  
**J.O. CODE NO-WB00699**

Order No- 30  
Dated: 07.11.2025

Today is fixed for ER of W/A against both the accused.

Ld. Spl. P.P takes step.

ER of W/A in respect of accused namely Raj Kumar Rishi and Jhaptu Rishi are not received as yet.

A prayer is received from the ASI Md. Harun Rasid and the same is kept with the record.

None moves.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fix- **10.03.2026** for ER of W/A against the accused Raj Kumar Rishi and Jhaptu Rishi.

D/c by me,

Additional Session Judge-II,  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Additional Session Judge-II,  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur